

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Issue suit summons to defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file the written statement of his defence, if any within 30 days from the date of service of summons on that defendant.

Date: 06/08/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Saswad.