

R.C.S. No. 262/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH. 20

The application filed by defendant nos. 1 to 5 for Order VII Rule 11 of CPC. Hence, other side to say.

Dt. 19/12/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad

R.C.S. No. 262/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH. 22

The defendant nos. 1 to 5 have filed their written statement and say. Hence, read and record.

Dt. 19/12/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad

R.C.S. No. 262/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH. 24

The application filed by defendant nos. 1 to 5 for production of document. The application is allowed.

Dt. 19/12/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad

R.C.S. No. 262/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH. 26

The counter claim filed by original defendant nos. 1 to 5
Hence, other side to say.

Dt. 19/12/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad