

Regular Civil Suit No.262 of 2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.29.

(Date : 07.03.2026)

The original plaintiff has filed written statement vide Exh.29 to counter-claim of original defendant nos.1 to 5 at Exh.26. Hence, written statement to counter-claim is read and recorded.

Place : Saswad.
Date : 07/03/2026

I/c. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Saswad, Dist. Pune.